
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-00494

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:6/21/2011 6/21/2011

Title: Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Agreements for Alcohol and Drug
Program Services for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Good Samaritan
Shelter, Inc (a local vendor) in the amount of $1,391,390.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Mental Health
Systems, Inc (a local vendor) in the amount of $310,880.00;

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sanctuary
Psychiatric Centers (a local vendor) in the amount of $120,685.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Santa Maria Valley
Youth and Family Center (a local vendor) in the amount of $232,440.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Zona Seca, Inc. (a
local vendor) in the amount of $340,090.00;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Coast Valley Substance Abuse
Treatment Centers (a local vendor) in the amount of $333,120.00;

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Community Action Commission (a local
vendor) in the amount of $132,000.00; and

h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with the Regents of the University of
California, Santa Barbara (a local vendor) in the amount of $240,660.00.

Sponsors: ALCOHOL, DRUG AND MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Good Samaritan, 3. Mental Health Systems, 4. Sanctuary Psychiatric Centers, 5.
Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family, 6. Zona Seca, 7. Coast Valley Substance Abuse Treatment
Center, 8. Community Action Commission, 9. Regents of the University of California, Santa Barbara

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS6/21/2011 1 Pass

Consider recommendations regarding Fiscal Year 2011/2012 Agreements for Alcohol and Drug Program
Services for the period of July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Good Samaritan Shelter, Inc
(a local vendor) in the amount of $1,391,390.00;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Mental Health Systems, Inc
(a local vendor) in the amount of $310,880.00;

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 11-00494, Version: 1

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Sanctuary Psychiatric
Centers (a local vendor) in the amount of $120,685.00;

d) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Santa Maria Valley Youth
and Family Center (a local vendor) in the amount of $232,440.00;

e) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute an Amendment to the Contract with Zona Seca, Inc. (a local
vendor) in the amount of $340,090.00;

f) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Coast Valley Substance Abuse Treatment Centers
(a local vendor) in the amount of $333,120.00;

g) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with Community Action Commission (a local vendor)
in the amount of $132,000.00; and

h) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Contract with the Regents of the University of California,
Santa Barbara (a local vendor) in the amount of $240,660.00.

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 6/30/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

